CH \$40.00 528024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM835730 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The LIT Group, LLC		03/16/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veritext, LLC	
Street Address:	290 W. Mt. Pleasant Ave	
Internal Address:	Suite 3200	
City:	Livingston	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07039	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5280247	GOLKOW GLOBAL LITIGATION SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin; DUANE MORRIS LLP

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	veritext	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole K. McLaughlin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Veritext - Trademark Assignment from The Lit Group#page1.tif source=Veritext - Trademark Assignment from The Lit Group#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0402

900796941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of March 16, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is by and among The LIT Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and Veritext, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the common law trademark and trademark registration listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (collectively herein the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademarks from Assignor pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration as set forth between Assignor and Assignee in that certain Securities Purchase Agreement dated February 4, 2023, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement, or other claims, of or to the Trademarks, for the use and benefit of the Assignee and to prosecute such registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After the execution of this Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks and to give full effect to this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties have duly executed this Assignment.

THE LIT GROUP, LLC	VERITEXT, LLC
Namy Ju	Namy Jy a
By: Nancy Josephs	By:Nancy Josephs
Title: <u>CEO/Secretary</u>	Title: <u>CEO/Secretary</u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0403

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
G@LKOV	5280247	September 5, 2017

RECORDED: 08/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0404